Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/36/2005)	10-08-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents $\varepsilon$	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Kimberly M. Caldwell	102570265 2. Name and address or receiving party(ies):
Dale Betts	Name: Marietta Corporation
Richard Bloom Charles Card Robert Chichester Ron DeMeo David Hempson Chris Maxson	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 37 Huntington Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Cortland State: New York Zip: 13045
Execution Date: June 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
2003 GTDN11 00000211 10460838   8021	☐ Authorized to be charge to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place	Deposit account number:  03.3875
	03-3875
City Rochester State New York Zip 14604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9 Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
- Otatement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Brian B. Shaw	ngin 30 Systems 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover she	pet, attachments, and documents: 5 (includes check)

Atty. Docket: 86163.000050

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, Kimberly M. Caldwell, residing at 104 Samovar Circle, Camillus, NY 13031, Dale Betts, 12 Front Street, Marathon, New York 13803, Richard Bloom, 38 Smugglers Path, Ithaca, New York 14850, Charles Card, 20 Squires Street, Cortland, New York 13045, Robert Chichester, 155 Carlton Road, Millington, New Jersey 07946, Ronald DeMeo, 2 South Slope Terrace, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, David Hempson, 4085 Westmore Lane, Cortland, New York 13045, Chris Maxson, 3701 Allen Drive, Cortland, New York 13045 HEREBY ASSIGN all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled PRODUCT SAMPLER PACKET ASSEMBLY WITH ENHANCED BURST STRENGTH AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. application worldwide to Marietta Corporation, doing business at 37 Huntington Street, Cortland, New York 13045.

We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

We hereby authorize and request my attorney(s)/agent(s) of record Brian B. Shaw, Esq. of 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York, 14604-2711, to insert here in parentheses (Application filed \_\_\_\_\_ June 12, 2003 10/460,838 ) the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

. Coldky

**BRANDY W. LUCAS** Notary Public in the State of New York

Qualified in Cortland Co., No: 01B06021998 My Commission Expires March 22, 20 07-

> PATENT REEL: 014559 FRAME: 0098

## HARTER · SECREST & EMERY · LLP ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

Assignment 86163.000050 Page 2

Date: <u>6/24/03</u>	Dale Betts
Sworn to before me this LHHD day of June 2003.  Chandy W. Lucas  Notary Public	BRANDY W. LUCAS  Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Cortland Co., No: 01B06021998  My Commission Expires March 22, 2007
Date: 6/24/05	RICHARD BLOOM
Sworn to before me this 24th day of Sure 2003.  Brandy W. Lucas  Notary Public	BRANDY W. LUCAS  Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Cortland Co., No: 01B06021998  My Commission Expires March 22, 20 07
Date: 06/24/03	Charles Carl
Sworn to before me this 14th day of 1003.  Clary (V. Luca)  Notary Public	BRANDY W. LUCAS  Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Cortland Co., No: 01B06021998  My Commission Expires March 22, 20 07
Date: 6/23/03	OBERT CHICHESTER
Sworn to before me this 23rd.  day of 2003.  Notary Public  BARBARA J. KEMMLEIN  A Notary Public of New Jersey  My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 1992	

PATENT REEL: 014559 FRAME: 0099

## HARTER · SECREST & EMERY · LLP ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

Assignment 86163.000050
Page 3

Sworn to before me this 23rd.
day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

Notary Publia BARA J. KEMMLEIN

A Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2002

Date: 6/24/03

DAVID HEMPSON

Sworn to before me this 24+ w day of 12 2003

Buandy W. Lucas Notary Public BRANDY W. LUCAS

Notary Public in the State of New York

Qualified in Cortland Co., No: 01B06021998

My Commission Expires March 22, 20

Date: 6/24/03

**RECORDED: 10/06/2003** 

CHRIS MAXSON

Sworn to before me this 24<sup>th</sup> day of <u>June</u> 2003

Brandy W. Lewar Notary Public BRANDY W. LUCAS

Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Cortland Co., No: 01B06021998
My Commission Expires March 22, 20

PATENT REEL: 014559 FRAME: 0100